



30 May 2022

Release of shares from voluntary escrow

Grand Gulf Energy Ltd (**ASX:GGE**) (**"Grand Gulf" or the "Company"**) wishes to advise that in accordance with listing rule 3.10A, a total of 47,333,693 ordinary fully paid shares will be released from voluntary escrow on 14 June 2022.

The release of this announcement is authorized by the board of directors.

Lloyd Flint Company Secretary

For more information about Grand Gulf Energy and its projects, contact: Dane Lance Managing Director E: <u>info@grandgulfenergy.com</u>

About Grand Gulf Energy:

Grand Gulf Energy Ltd (ASX:GGE) is an independent exploration and production company, headquartered in Australia, with operations and exploration in North America. The Red Helium project represents a strategic pivot to a pure-play helium exploration project, located in Paradox Basin, Utah, in the prolific Four Corners region. For further information please visit the Company's website at <u>www.grandgulfenergy.com</u>

